	EXHIBIT	
taooles	7	

IN THE COMMISSIONERS COURT OF HOPKINS COUNTY, TEXAS

ORDER ADOPTING HOPKINS COUNTY SUBDIVISION RULES AND REGULATIONS

WHEREAS, the Hopkins County Commissioners Court is authorized to adopt rules governing plats and the development of subdivisions of land within the unincorporated area of the county pursuant to Chapter 232 of the Texas Local Government Code; and

WHEREAS, the Hopkins County Commissioners Court desires to adopt rules governing plats and the development of subdivisions of land within the unincorporated area of the county to promote the health, safety, morals, or general welfare of Hopkins County and the safe, orderly, and healthful development of the unincorporated area of Hopkins County

ACCORDINGLY, it is hereby ORDERED that the Hopkins County Subdivision Rules and Regulations (Attachment A) are hereby approved, effective immediately.

	ADOPTED by a vote of _	5	ayes and	0	_ nays on the _	24	_ day of
2	, 2018.						

ATTEST:

County Clerk

County Judge